RESOLUTION NO. 25-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, AMENDING SECTION 5. OF RESOLUTION NO. 23-123, AS AMENDED, BY EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE HOMELESS ADVISORY COMMITTEE THROUGH JUNE 20, 2026; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on June 20, 2023, the City Commission of the City of Fort Lauderdale adopted Resolution No. 23-123, establishing a Homeless Advisory Committee; and

WHEREAS, on July 5, 2023, the City Commission adopted Resolution No. 23-130 amending Resolution 23-123, to clarify the manner of membership appointment and term of appointment to the Homeless Advisory Committee; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission desires to extend the term of the Homeless Advisory Committee;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> That Section 5. of Resolution No. 23-123, as amended, is hereby amended to provide as follows:

That the Homeless Advisory Committee shall terminate on June 20, 2026.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> That this Resolution shall be effective immediately upon passage and adoption.

day of

ADOPTED this

	Mayor
	DEAN J. TRANTALIS

. 2025.

Interim City Attorney D'WAYNE M. SPENCE